of Hampden Avenue and South Monroe Street; and 

WHEREAS, as a Project participant, the City has agreed to acquire the trail easement 
from Denver First Church; and 

WHEREAS, the City has obtained an appraisal for the trail parcel, consisting of 0.328 
acres, valued at seventy-nine thousand dollars ($79,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, Denver First Church has agreed to convey the trail parcel to the City in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the easement agreement attached to this 
Resolution. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF